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Division of WRHA

• Affordable living
• Attractive wages & benefits
• Diverse choice of employment opportunities
• Professional sports, arts, and culture activities
• Well-recognized centres  of education, research & innovation

• Year-round escapes for outdoor enthusiasts & adventure seekers

CHURCHILL HEALTH CENTRE- WRHA 
Jason Klainchar
Chief Operating Office
204-675-8383
jklainchar@wrha-ch.ca

FIRST NATION INUIT HEALTH  Health 
Canada - Nursing  
Manitoba.Nurse.Recruiter@hc-sc.gc.ca 
www.canada.ca/nursesforfirstnations 

CANCER CARE MANITOBA 
Lisa Parent  
Human Resource Advisor  
204-787-2809
lparent2@cancercare.mb.ca
www.cancercare.mb.ca

SANTÉ EN FRANÇAIS 
Natalie Gagné 
Programs and Operations Manager 
204-235-3294
Ngagne2@santeenfrancais.com
www.santeenfrancais.com

Ongomiizwin – Health Services 
Susan Coutu
Human Resource Specialist 
Tel: 204-789-3533
susan.coutu@umanitoba.ca

PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HEALTH 
Larissa Kominko  
Recruitment Supervisor 
204-759-4525
lkominko@pmh-mb.ca
www.prairiemountainhealth.ca

SOUTHERN HEALTH-SANTÉ SUD 
Julie Arnaud   
Recruitment & Retention Officer 
204-424-6045
jarnaud@southernhealth.ca
www.southernhealth.ca

WINNIPEG REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY 
Lesia Yasinski 
Manager Nursing Initiatives 
nursingrecruitment@wrha.mb.ca     
www.careers.wrha.mb.ca
204-926-7045

INTERLAKE-EASTERN RHA 
Susan Peitsch
Human Resources Officer 
204-785-4702 -speitsch@ierha.ca
www.ierha.ca

SHARED HEALTH - MB HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS NETWORK
Wayne Heide- Project Coordinator

Phone: 204-622-6210   Email: wheide@sharedhealthmb.ca 
www.healthcareersmanitoba.ca

Why 
Choose 
Manitoba

NORTHERN HEALTH REGION 
Holly Rousson Recruitment Officer 
204-620-2033 - hrousson@nrha.ca
Lori Rasmussen Recruitment Officer
204-679-3181- lrasmussen@nrha.ca
www.northernhealthregion.ca




